
2024-2025 Track Region Tournament Managers

Class 2A Region 1
Manager: Troy Webb
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-293-3623
Email: troy.webb@calloway.kyschools.us
Host: Calloway County High School
  2108 College Farm Rd
  Murray, KY   42071
Host AD: Troy Webb
  Email: troy.webb@calloway.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-293-3623
Data Entry: Jeff Sparks
  Email: Jsparks@automateddirectmail.com
Site: Calloway County
  2108 College Farm Rd
  Murray, KY   42071
Start Date: May 19, '25
Comments:

May 19

5:00 PM Field Events

6:00 pm mEET

Class 1A Region 1
Manager: Ann Greenfield
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-227-2616
Email: ann.greenfield@murray.kyschools.us 
Host: Murray High School
  1800 Sycamore St
  Murray, KY   42071
Host AD: Ann Greenfield
  Email: ann.greenfield@murray.kyschools.us 
  Phone (cell): 270-227-2616
Data Entry: Cory Westerfield
  Email: cory.westerfield@marshall.kyschools.us
Site: Murray
  1800 Sycamore St
  Murray, KY   42071
Start Date: May 21, '25
Comments:

May 21

1:30 PM CT

Class 3A Region 1
Manager: Steven Spadafino
   Head Coach/Manager
Phone (cell): (270) 627-4668
Email: steven.spadafino@mccracken.kyschools.us
Host: McCracken County High School
  6530 Highway 60 West
  Paducah, KY   42001
Host AD: Geno Miller
  Email: geno.miller@mccracken.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-994-1263
Data Entry: Jeff Sparks
  Email: jsparks@automateddirectmail.com
Site: McCracken County
  6530 Highway 60 West
  Paducah, KY   42001
Start Date: May 15, '25
Comments:

May 15

4:00 PM CT

Class 2A Region 2
Manager: Jonathon Vaughn/Bill Hillock
   Head Coaches/Managers
Phone (cell): 859-333-3546/270-634-1924
Email:
jonvau8@gmail.com/bill.hillock@outlook.com
Host: Adair County High School
  526 Indian Drive
  Columbia, KY   42728
Host AD: Tyler Maskill
  Email: Tyler.maskill@adair.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 615-818-4431
Data Entry: Tim King
  Email: teejayking@gmail.com
Site: Lindsey Wilson Sports Park
  Columbia, KY   42728
Start Date: May 17, '25
Comments:

May 17

10:00 CT

Class 3A Region 2
Manager: Calvin Head
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-839-4071
Email: calvin.head@bgreen.kyschools.us 
Host: Bowling Green High School
  1801 Rockingham Ln
  Bowling Green, KY   42104
Host AD: Calvin Head
  Email: calvin.head@bgreen.kyschools.us 
  Phone (cell): 270-839-4071
Data Entry: James Webb 
  Email: james.webb001@gmail.com 
Site: Bowling Green
  1801 Rockingham Ln
  Bowling Green, KY   42104
Start Date: May 19, '25
Comments:

May 19

5:00 PM CT

Class 1A Region 2
Manager: Gerald Morris
   Head Coach/Manager
Phone (cell): 812-598-5844
Email: gary.morris@mclean.kyschools.us
Host: McLean County High School
  1859 Hwy 136E
  Calhoun, KY   42327
Host AD: Justin Cook
  Email: justin.cook@mclean.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-256-1727
Data Entry: Jason Moncer
  Email: jason.moncer@gmail.com
Site: McLean County
  1859 Hwy 136E
  Calhoun, KY   42327
Start Date: May 17, '25
Comments:

May 17

10:00 AM

Class 2A Region 3
Manager: Andrew Lorenz
   Head Coach/Manager
Phone (cell): 502-552-7573
Email: andrewlorenz@hotmail.com
Host: Christian Academy-Louisville High School
  700 South English Station Road
  Louisville, KY   40245
Host AD: Brad Morgan
  Email: bmorgan@caschools.us 
  Phone (cell): 502-751-9827
Data Entry: FM Timing - Frank Miklavcic
  Email: fmiklavcic2@gmail.com
Site: Christian Academy-Louisville
  700 South English Station Road
  Louisville, KY   40245
Start Date: May 21, '25
Comments:

May 21

5:00 PM

Class 1A Region 3
Manager: Lad Dillard
   Head Coach/Manager
Phone (cell): 5024086520
Email: dillardlad@msn.com
Host: Holy Cross (Louisville) High School
  5144 Dixie Hwy
  Louisville, KY   40216
Host AD: Jared Baker
  Email: jared.baker@jefferson.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 502-836-7973
Data Entry: DC TIMING
  Email: dflaugher@dcracetiming.com
Site: Ballard High School
  Louisville, KY   
Start Date: May 13, '25
Comments:

May 13

5:30 PM

Class 3A Region 3
Manager: Chris Tinius
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-799-6248
Email: ctinius@saintx.com
Host: St. Xavier High School
  1609 Poplar Level Rd
  Louisville, KY   40217
Host AD: Chris Tinius
  Email: ctinius@saintx.com
  Phone (cell): 270-799-6248
Data Entry: Linda Sarrett
  Email: sarrettl@gmail.com
Site: St. Xavier
  1609 Poplar Level Rd
  Louisville, KY   40217
Start Date: May 21, '25
Comments:

May 21 

5:00 PM
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2024-2025 Track Region Tournament Managers (continued)

Class 3A Region 4
Manager: Jared Baker
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 502-836-7973
Email: jared.baker@jefferson.kyschools.us
Host: Ballard High School
  6000 Brownsboro Rd
  Louisville, KY   40222
Host AD: Jared Baker
  Email: jared.baker@jefferson.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 502-836-7973
Data Entry: DC Timing 
  Email: dflaugher@dcracetiming.com
Site: Ballard
  6000 Brownsboro Rd
  Louisville, KY   40222
Start Date: May 21, '25
Comments:

May 21 

5:30 PM

Class 2A Region 4
Manager: Brian Watkins
   Head Coach/Manager
Phone (cell): 859-473-0800
Email: briwatkins@att.net
Host: Bourbon County High School
  3341 Lexington Rd
  Paris, KY   40361
Host AD: Wendy Mahanna
  Email: wendy.mahanna@bourbon.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-806-8154
Data Entry: Bryce Watkins
  Email: Finishlineresults99@gmail.com 
Site: Bourbon County
  3341 Lexington Rd
  Paris, KY   40361
Start Date: May 21, '25
Comments:

May 21

5:30 PM

Class 1A Region 4
Manager: Chris Davis
   Head Coach/Manager
Phone (cell): 859-620-0126
Email: cdavis@bishopbrossart.org
Host: Bishop Brossart Mustang Athletic Complex 
  4 Grove St
  Alexandria, KY   41001
Host AD: Ron Verst
  Email: rjverst@gmail.com
  Phone (cell): 859-620-2101
Data Entry: C3 Timing 
  Email: c3timingllc@gmail.com
Site: Bishop Brossart
  4 Grove St
  Alexandria, KY   41001
Start Date: May 20, '25
Comments:

May 20

5 PM

Class 1A Region 5
Manager: Christy Otten
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 859-630-5352
Email: christy.otten@gallatin.kyschools.us
Host: Gallatin County High School
  70 Wildcat Circle
  Warsaw, KY   41095
Host AD: Christy Otten
  Email: christy.otten@gallatin.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-630-5352
Data Entry: Tim King
  Email: teejayking@gmail.com
Site: Gallatin County
  70 Wildcat Circle
  Warsaw, KY   41095
Start Date: May 17, '25
Comments:

May 17

3:00 PM

Class 3A Region 5
Manager: Casey Fisk
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 859-486-0660
Email: casey.fisk@kenton.kyschools.us 
Host: Scott High School
  5400 Pride Parkway
  Taylor Mill, KY   41015
Host AD: Casey Fisk
  Email: casey.fisk@kenton.kyschools.us 
  Phone (cell): 859-486-0660
Data Entry: Ed Cook/Rose Chalk
  Email:
ecookiv@gmail.com/RoseZac727@aol.com
Site: Scott
  5400 Pride Parkway
  Taylor Mill, KY   41015
Start Date: May 21, '25
Comments:

May 21 

5:00 PM 

Class 2A Region 5
Manager: Bryan Stewart
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-521-3177
Email: Bryan.Stewart@whitley.kyschools.us
Host: Whitley County High School
  350 Boulevard of Champions
  Williamsburg, KY   40769
Host AD: Bryan Stewart
  Email: Bryan.Stewart@whitley.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-521-3177
Data Entry: Leslie Smith
  Email: leslielsmith@att.net
Site: Whitley County
  350 Boulevard of Champions
  Williamsburg, KY   40769
Start Date: May 19, '25
Comments:

May 19

5:00 PM

Class 2A Region 6
Manager: Michael Ritchie
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-356-1056
Email: michael.ritchie@rowan.kyschools.us
Host: Rowan County High School
  499 Viking Dr.
  Morehead, KY   40351
Host AD: Michael Ritchie
  Email: michael.ritchie@rowan.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-356-1056
Data Entry: Tim King
  Email: teejayking@gmail.com
Site: Rowan County
  499 Viking Dr.
  Morehead, KY   40351
Start Date: May 19, '25
Comments:

May 19

5:00 PM

Class 1A Region 6
Manager: Kevin Burkett
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-305-8827
Email: kevin.burkett@somerset.kyschools.us
Host: Somerset High School
  301 College Street
  Somerset, KY   42501
Host AD: Kevin Burkett
  Email: kevin.burkett@somerset.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-305-8827
Data Entry: Leslie Smith
  Email: leslielsmith@att.net
Site: Joan Spurlock Track and Field Complex,
Meece Middle School
  210 Barnett St
  Somerset, KY   42501
Start Date: May 21, '25
Comments:

May 21

5:30 PM

Class 3A Region 6
Manager: Keith Hager
   Head Coach/Manager
Phone (cell): 859-447-2668
Email: keith.hager@scott.kyschools.us
Host: Great Crossing High School
  120 Betsy Way 
  Georgetown, KY   40324
Host AD: Austin Haywood
  Email: austin.haywood@scott.kyschools.us 
  Phone (cell): (859) 338-4746
Data Entry: Tim King
  Email: teejayking@gmail.com
Site: Great Crossing
  120 Betsy Way 
  Georgetown, KY   40324
Start Date: May 17, '25
Comments:

May 17

Field Events 9:00 AM 

Meet 10:00 AM
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2024-2025 Track Region Tournament Managers (continued)

Class 3A Region 7
Manager: Chris Hawboldt
   Principal/Manager
Phone (cell): 502-797-0856
Email: chris.hawboldt@jessamine.kyschools.us
Host: East Jessamine High School
  815 Sulphur Well Road
  Nicholasville, KY   40356
Host AD: Chelsey Switzer
  Email: chelsey.switzer@jessamine.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): (859) 588-0057
Data Entry: Tim King
  Email: teejayking@gmail.com
Site: East Jessamine
  815 Sulphur Well Road
  Nicholasville, KY   40356
Start Date: May 19, '25
Comments:

May 19

Class 1A Region 7
Manager: Clay Jamerson
   Head Coach/Manager
Phone (cell): 606-226-5879
Email: clay.jamerson@floyd.kyschools.us
Host: Prestonsburg High School
  825 Blackcat Boulevard
  Prestonsburg, KY   41653
Host AD: Brandon Kidd
  Email: brandon.kidd@floyd.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-259-1779
Data Entry: Tim King
  Email: teekingtiming@gmail.com
Site: Prestonsburg
  825 Blackcat Boulevard
  Prestonsburg, KY   41653
Start Date: May 10, '25
Comments:

May 10 

9 AM Throws

12 PM Running/Field 

Class 2A Region 7
Manager: Ryan Vitatoe
   Head Coach/Manager
Phone (cell): 606-344-1204
Email: coachv182@gmail.com
Host: Harlan County High School
  4000 N. US 119
  Baxter KY, KY   40806
Host AD: H. Eugene Farmer
  Email: eugene.farmer@harlan.kyschools.us
Data Entry: Leslie Smith
  Email: leslielsmith@att.net
Site: Harlan County
  4000 N. US 119
  Baxter KY, KY   40806
Start Date: May 21, '25
Comments:

May 21

4:30 PM
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